
 

ASSAM ACADEMY OF MATHEMATICS 
ASSAM MATHEMATICS OLYMPIAD 2025 
24th August 2025 :: SUNDAY :: 10 am to 1 pm 

Classes V-VI, VII-VIII, IX-XI 

Centre  Roll No.  Auto-generated in the portal after approval 

Application form to be submitted to the Centre Coordinator with fees of ₹ 150/- 

1. Full Name                       
 

       Put a Tick Mark ✔  MALE  FEMALE  OTHER  

 

2. Name of the school                      

 Complete address of the school                      

 City / Town/ Village                      

 District              PIN       
 

3. Parent / Guardian's name                      
 

4. Class (Put a Tick Mark ✔) V  VI  VII  VIII  IX  X  XI  
 

5. Category (Put a Tick Mark ✔) I (Classes V-VI)  II (Classes VII-VIII)   III (Classes IX-XI)  
 

6. Mobile Number                      

 Email ID                      
 

7. Date of Birth         

 

8. Centre of choice * Code   Name               

          *Choose from the list of centres given in the next page 
 

 

Signature of the applicant 

Endorsement from the school 

This is to certify that the applicant …………………..……………………………………………………… 

is a student of Class …….. in the said school. 

 

Signature and Seal of Principal / Class Teacher 

This portion of instructions should be detached and given to the applicant 

 

INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Students are encouraged to fill this form online on the website 

https://aamonline.org.in/ and take a print out.  

2. Students should submit the form along with a fee of Rs. 150/- to the 

Centre Coordinators after getting it duly signed by the Principal / 

Class Teacher on or before 12th August 2025. 

3. The Admit Card can be downloaded from the website  

https://aamonline.org.in/ from 18th August onwards. 

4. Students should carry a photo ID card along with the Admit Card on 

the day of the examination. 

5. For past question papers, students can scan the QR code given here. 

Scan the code for 

Study Materials 

 

 

 

 

 

Received Rs. 150/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Centre 

Coordinator 

 

https://aamonline.org.in/
https://aamonline.org.in/


 

 

 

 

Assam Mathematics Olympiad 2025 

List of Centre Coordinators 

 

 

Code Centre Coordinator Institution with address Mobile No. Email 

01 Baihata Chariali Mr. Bipul Sarma Ramanujan Academy, Baihata Chariali 9864044668 ramanujanacademybc@gmail.com 

02 Bajali Dr. Manmohan Das Bhattadev University, Bajali 9435736592 mdas.bajali@gmail.com 

03 Barnagar Dr. Bulendra Limboo Barnagar College 8638929176 
bulendralimboo@barnagarcollege.ac

.in 

04 Barpeta Dr. Brojen Das M.C. College, Barpeta 9435109940 brojen.das@icloud.com 

05 Bijni Mr. Abdul Kader Hussain Bijni College, Bijni 9678108756 hussainak1967@gmail.com 

06 
Biswanath 

Chariali 
Dr. Arun Chaliha Biswanath College, Biswanath Chariali 9435506224 arunchaliha@gmail.com 

07 Bokajan Dr. Tazmin Sultana Eastern Karbi Anglong College, Sarihajan 9678246059 tazmingu@gmail.com 

08 Bokakhat Dr. Bidyut Boruah CNB College, Bokakhat 9435235079 bboruahbkt@gmail.com 

09 Boko Dr. Dipankar Sarma J.N.College, Boko 9435340747 dipankjncmath@gmail.com 

10 Bongaigaon Ms. Chumi Ray Birjhora Mahavidyalaya, Bongaigaon 7002664051 chumi.ray23@gmail.com 

11 Chabua Dr. Niky Baruah D.D.R. College, Chabua, Dibrugarh 9864225098 niky_baruah@yahoo.com 

12 Chapar Mr. Kiran Ch. Ray Dwarshila High School, Chapar 7086990855 kiranchroy3@gmail.com 

13 Dhakuakhana Mr. Tabendra Nath Das Dhakuakhana College, Dhakuakhana 9401168235 tabendra2@gmail.com 

14 Dhemaji Mr. Abhijit Konch Dhemaji College, Dhmaji 9954666609 abhijitkonch100@gmail.com 

15 Dhubri Mr. Fahim Sayed B.N. College, Dhubri 7099315180 fahim.sayed38@gmail.com 

16 Dibrugarh Dr. Amitav Doley DHSK College, Dibrugarh 7002848900 amitav1987doley@gmail.com 

17 Digboi Dr. Jatindra Lahkar Digboi College, Digboi 7002050062 jatindralahkar@gmail.com 

18 Diphu Mrs. Rumi Chetry 
Erudite Academy, Near Diphu Town Committee, 

Diphu 
9508063356 erudite.diphu@gmail.com 

19 Dudhnoi Dr. Bidyut Kalita Dudhnoi College, Dudhnoi 9957399694 kbidyut73@yahoo.in 

20 Duliajan Mr. H. K. Borah Delhi Public School, Duliajan 9435068680 hkbdjn@gmail.com 

21 Goalpara Dr. Bipul Chakraborty West Goalpara College, Goalpara 9435001957 bipulchakrabarty1@gmail.com 

22 Gohpur Dr. Deep Sarmah 
Goldstein Sr. Secondary English School, 

Rupnagar, Gohpur 
9954611765 deepsarmah@gmail.com 

23 Golaghat Mr. Bijit Bora Joya Gogoi College, Khumtai 8751857563 borabijit149@gmail.com 

24 Gossaigaon Dr. Manoj Kumar Sah Gossaigaon College, Gossaigaon 7002209842 manojkumarsah229@gmail.com 

25 
Guwahati A- 

Jalukbari 
Dr. Debasish Bhattacharjee Gauhati University, Jalukbari, Guwahati 9954842691 debabh2@gmail.com 

26 
Guwahati B- 

Betkuchi 
Mr. Imomani Singha Royal Global University, Betkuchi, Guwahati 9864673613 imomanisingha@gmail.com 

27 
Guwahati C- 

Gopinath Nagar 
Dr. Biren Das 

Arya Vidyapeeth College, Gopinath Nagar, 

Guwahati 
9864067185 biren_avc@rediffmail.com 

28 
Guwahati D- 

Noonmati 
Ms. Kalyani Patgiri Assam Jatiya Bidyalaya, Noonmati, Guwahati 9864540644 kpatgiri@gmail.com 

29 Hailakandi 
Dr. Abdul Hannan 

Choudhury 
Srikishan Sarda College, Hailakandi 6000636404 ahchoudhury27@yahoo.com 

30 Hajo Mr. Rajib Das Suren Das College, Hajo 9864201241 drajib1974@gmail.com 

31 Hojai Dr. Deepjyoti Kalita Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai 9864142227 kalitadrdeepjyoti@gmail.com 

32 Jagiroad 
Dr. Anandaram 

Burhagohain 
Jagiroad College, Jagiroad 9435365225 anandaramb@gmail.com 

33 Jorhat Ms. Nijara Konch D.C.B. Girls' College, Jorhat 8753874467 nijarakonch1@gmail.com 

34 Karimganj Dr. Nibaran Chandra Das Karimganj Junior College of Science, Karimganj 9435076524 das.nibaran@gmail.com 

35 Kokrajhar Dr. Shibu Basak Kokrajhar Govt. College, Kokrajhar 6026418345 bshibu.math@gmail.com 

36 Lanka Mr. Manoj Kumar Nath Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka 8638796040 nathmanoj016@gmail.com 

37 Majuli Dr. Suwag Moni Das Jengraimukh College 9707703333 suwagmoni1.618@gmail.com 

38 Mangaldoi Dr. Jintu Mani Nath Mangaldoi College, Mangaldoi 7399323482 jmnath1995@gmail.com 

39 Mirza Mr. Prasanta Kalita  D.K. College, Mirza 9957416882 pkalita6969@gmail.com 

40 Morigaon Dr. Imdad Ali Morigaon HS and MP School, Morigaon 98646 71873 ali.imdad99@gmail.com 

41 Nagaon Dr. Padmeswar Senapati Nowgong College (Autonomous), Nagaon 7002561724 padmeswar7@gmail.com 

42 Nalbari Mr. Rownak Kundu Nalbari College, Nalbari 7002333571 rownakkundu@gmail.com 

43 Namrup Ms. Khusboo Agarwal Namrup College, Parbatpur, Namrup 9954357927 khusbooa825@gmail.com 

44 Nazira Ms. Sujata Borthakur Nazira College, Assam 9435466044 borthakursujata@yahoo.com 

45 North Lakhimpur Mr. Dibyajyoti Gogoi North Lakhimpur College, N. Lakhimpur 7002584308 gogoidibyajyoti701@gmail.com 

46 Rangapara Dr. Azizul Hoque Rangapara College, Rangapara, Sonitpur 8403008016 ahoque.ms@gmail.com 

47 Rangia Dr. Partha Phukan Mahanta Rangia Teacher Training College, Rangia 9101765776 parthaphukanm@gmail.com 

48 Sadiya Dr. Ajay Sharma Sadiya College, Sadiya 6900740324 ajaybimsharma@gmail.com 

49 Sibsagar Dr. Dipjyoti Sarma Sibsagar Commerce College, Sibsagar 9854282728 dipjyoti25@yahoo.com 

50 Silapathar Mr. Utpal Saikia Silapathar College, Silapathar 87619 77801 utpalsaikiajorhat@gmail.com 

51 Silchar Dr. Debashish Sharma Gurucharan College, Silchar 9706535995 debashish@gccollege.in 

52 Sonari Dr. Kaushik Dehingia Sonari College, Sonari 8011795924 kaushikdehingia17@gmail.com 

53 Tezpur Prof. Shuvam Sen Tezpur University, Napam, Tezpur 9435080655 shuvam@tezu.ernet.in 

54 Tihu Mr. Apolo Chutia Tihu College, Tihu 88763 70185 apolochutia111@gmail.com 

55 Tinsukia Mr. Debakanta Buragohain Tinsukia College, Tinsukia 9706209762 debakantabura@gmail.com 


